
VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN 

 

Domestic/Import Vehicles 

 

CAMPAIGN No. gai－4119 DATE December 12, 2025 

MANUFACTURER DUCATI MOTOR HOLDING SpA 
 
(Japanese Importer: DUCATI JAPAN Ltd.) 
 

DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT Due to insufficient strength analysis of the rear axle, excessive stress 
may occur at the notched section. As a result, cracks may develop in the 
rear axle during riding, causing abnormal noise, and in the worst case, the 
rear axle may fracture, leading to a risk of the motorcycle overturning. 

 

TYPE 
COMMERCIAL 

NAME 

MODEL YEAR 

RECALLED 

NUMBER OF 

VEHICLE 

2BL-DA00J 

Panigale V4 

Panigale V4 S 

Panigale V4 Speciale 

Panigale V4 25°Anniversario 916 

Panigale V4 FL 

Panigale V4 S FL 

2018 

2019 

2020 

862 

2BL-DA04 Panigale V4 R 
2019 

2020 
153 

2BL-FA00 
Streetfighter V4 

Streetfighter V4 S 
2020 287 

2BL-DC00 Superleggera V4 
2020 

2021 
28 

2BL-1F00 

Streetfighter V4 

Streetfighter V4 S 

Streetfighter V4 SP 

2021 

2022 
440 

2BL-1D00 

Panigale V4 

Panigale V4 S 

Panigale V4 SP 

2021 215 

2BL-3D00 
Panigale V4 

Panigale V4 S 
2022 63 

8BL-3D00 

Panigale V4 

Panigale V4 S 

Panigale V4 SP2 

Panigale V4 2022 WCR 

Panigale V4 2023 Replica 

2022 

2023 

2024 

271 



8BL-3D06 Panigale V4 R 
2023 

2024 
194 

8BL-4F00 

Streetfighter V4 

Streetfighter V4 S 

Streetfighter V4 SP2 

Streetfighter V4 Lamborghini 

2023 

2024 

2025 

309 

  TOTAL 2822 

 


