

VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

Domestic Import Vehicles

CAMPAIGN No.	gai - 4119	DATE	December 12, 2025
MANUFACTURER	DUCATI MOTOR HOLDING SpA (Japanese Importer: DUCATI JAPAN Ltd.)		
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	Due to insufficient strength analysis of the rear axle, excessive stress may occur at the notched section. As a result, cracks may develop in the rear axle during riding, causing abnormal noise, and in the worst case, the rear axle may fracture, leading to a risk of the motorcycle overturning.		

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
2BL-DA00J	Panigale V4 Panigale V4 S Panigale V4 Speciale Panigale V4 25 ° Anniversario 916 Panigale V4 FL Panigale V4 S FL	2018 2019 2020	862
2BL-DA04	Panigale V4 R	2019 2020	153
2BL-FA00	Streetfighter V4 Streetfighter V4 S	2020	287
2BL-DC00	Superleggera V4	2020 2021	28
2BL-1F00	Streetfighter V4 Streetfighter V4 S Streetfighter V4 SP	2021 2022	440
2BL-1D00	Panigale V4 Panigale V4 S Panigale V4 SP	2021	215
2BL-3D00	Panigale V4 Panigale V4 S	2022	63
8BL-3D00	Panigale V4 Panigale V4 S Panigale V4 SP2 Panigale V4 2022 WCR Panigale V4 2023 Replica	2022 2023 2024	271

8BL-3D06	Panigale V4 R	2023 2024	194
8BL-4F00	Streetfighter V4 Streetfighter V4 S Streetfighter V4 SP2 Streetfighter V4 Lamborghini	2023 2024 2025	309
		TOTAL	2822